In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of ALAN FITNESS MENSWEAR LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given that by an entry in its minute book signed in accordance with section 362 (1) of the Companies Act 1955, the above-named company on the 16th day of April 1982, passed a resolution for voluntary winding up and that a meeting of the creditors of the above-named company will accordingly be held at the Otorohanga Pipe Band Hall, Otorohanga, on the 29th day of April 1982, at 10.30 a.m.

Consideration of a statement of the position of the companies affairs and creditors etc.

Nomination of liquidator.

Appointment of committee of inspection if thought fit. Dated this 16th day of April 1982.

By order of the directors:

A, K, FITNESS, Director.

7236

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

Name of Company: Karori Grocery Supplies (1973) Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, 175 The Terrace, Private Bag, Lambton Quay P.O., Wellington. Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 197/81.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: Thursday, 13 May 1982.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

7208

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND ADJOURNED **MEETING**

Name of Company: Moynihan Enterprises Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: 233-235 Willis Street, Welling-

Registry of High Court: Wellington. Number of Matter: M. 19/82. Date of Order: 17 March 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 26 January 1982.

Date and Venue of Creditors Meeting: 6 May 1982, Third Floor, Meeting Room, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington,

Creditors at: 11 a.m.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

7209

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVER

In the matter of COX PUBLICITY STUDIOS LTD., a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland (hereinafter called "the company"):

Take notice that the Bank of New South Wales, being the registered holder of a debenture dated 14 August 1981, issued by the company, has on 6 April 1982 appointed Neil Gene Govenlock and Pamela Jean Fauvel, both of Auckland, chartered accountants, jointly and severally as receivers and managers of the property of the company under powers contained in the said deheature. tained in the said debenture.

Address of receivers: Third Floor, Prudential Building, Manukau Road, Auckland.

Description of property in respect of which the receivers and managers have been appointed: All the property of the company.

Dated 6 April 1982.

N. G. GOVERNLOCK. P. J. FAUVEL.

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE of proposed application to the Registrar of Companies for the dissolution of W. J. Inder Ltd. in accordance with section 335A of the Companies Act 1955.

Pyne Gould Guinness Ltd., being the secretary of W. J. Inder Ltd., hereby gives notice that it intends to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company. Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date hereof the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Ashburton this 15th day of April 1982.

PYNE GOULD GUINNESS LTD., Secretary.

7222

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of S. C. HERRING LTD. (hereinafter called 'the Company'):

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to section 335A (3) of the Companies Act 1955, that Stephen Clark Herring of Kumeu, Auckland, company director, proposes to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company by reason of the fact that the company has ceased to operate and has discharged all the debts and liabilities.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar of Companies within 30 days from the date of the last publication or posting of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Auckland this 14th day of April 1982.

S. C. HERRING.

7251

DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION OF COMPANY

I, Robert On Hing, District Registrar of Companies, hereby declare that Appledore Orchards Ltd., HB. 1967/117, is hereby dissolved pursuant to section 335A (7), Companies Act 1955.

Dated at Napier this 14th day of April 1982.

R. ON HING, District Registrar of Companies. 7248

The Companies Act 1955, Pursuant to Section 284 SEAFARERS RESTAURANT LTD.

NOTICE CALLING MEETING OF CREDITORS

Notice Calling Meeting of Creditors

Notice is hereby given that by entry in the company's minute book on the 19th day of April 1982, signed in accordance with section 362 (1) of the Companies Act 1955, a resolution was passed that the company be wound up voluntarily and that a meeting of the creditors of the company will be held pursuant to section 284 of the Companies Act 1955, at Construction House, 275 Broadway, Palmerston North, on the 28th day of April 1982, at 9 o'clock in the forenoon, at which meeting a full statement of the company's affairs, together with a list of creditors and the estimated amount of their claims, will be laid before the meeting and at the meeting the creditors, in pursuance of section 285 of the said Act, may nominate a person to be the liquidator of the company and, in pursuance of section 286 of the said Act, may appoint a committee of inspection. a committee of inspection.

Dated this 19th day of April 1982.

J. JARDEN, Secretary.

7262

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, Sinclair David Jones of Dunedin, chartered accountant, the secretary of Rawhiti Clinic Ltd. proposes to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at Dunedin for a declaration of dissolution of that company. Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days after the date that this notice is published, or after such later date as that section may allow, the Registrar may dissolve the said company the Registrar may dissolve the said company.

M. JOEL.